=3 i prede . = ‘s
e ey ! ! \ o < -1 f il 1 ! ! |1 W TN
1 | ! 1 i L F Iy A K ; 185 f
A A 1 1 R E DR R U AT b i L '
== R NI a\ l S T S e
| Fgl i | |
s By PSR T L HR AT g e
e gy e | L e 1 il s Y o et U e SN BN
e N f [ et if 1 ™t B \ | 2 ' i
EONE S0 Ce WORHC Tt ROL B el fl. . MR S LAY
’ \i Tl :.. | ||,I' 4 ey II-;’; By |I ¥ '\
(N I 5 i Bt SRR v
e 4
(RO S
L e ) 1_!\ | :1!I. y }'.'\! ."\"'-.J| ) 1
BB e | | \ . 7o
[H0 ot et e AR OV S i R e !.,.\. I PAL Y

il

ACAIEANCY YR AT
¥ il Tt ;'I g A AR D S
TN RN
I|4,,!‘.I=._-‘:'\')



(]

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
NICOSIA-CYPRUS

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A
MULTISTORY BUILDING

PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED BY HARALAMBOS
TSIKKOURAS

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
OF THE HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

PROJECT NUMBER: E.1411

SUPERVISOR: MR. G KOURTELLIS

JUNE 2006

HIGHER |PROJECTNO

TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE 3 é[? [




Contents
Theme:

Summary

Chapterl: illumination design

Introduction

Definitions

Method of illumination
Procedure of lumen method
Typical calculation

Chapter2: lighting circuit design
e Introduction
e Procedure of design
e Calculations of lighting circuit
(L1 ground floor)
e Calculations of conduit diameter
e Lighting result table

Chapter3: socket outlets design
e Introduction
e Calculations of ring circuit
(S2 flat 12)

e Table of socket outlets result

Chapter4: fixed electrical appliances
e Water heater
Washing machine
Dish washer
Cooker unit
Refrigerator
Bar gate
Lift
Results of fixed appliances

Page:

SN N Uy U N

~J

10
11

12
12

16

17
20
22
25
28
30
33
36



Chapter$5: air condition design
e [ntroduction
e (Calculations of A/Cs
e Results table of A/Cs

Chapter6: bonding and earthing
e [ntroduction
e Main bonding
e Results table

Chapter7: storage heaters
¢ Introduction
e Selection of storage heaters

e Calculations for storage heaters
of 2.55KW

e Calculations for storage heaters
of 3.4KW

o Results table for storage heaters

o Calculations of the supply cables for
the storage heaters

Chapter8: telephone system design
Introduction

¢ Definition and terms
e Conduit schematic

e Wiring schematic

e List of connections

Chapter9: lightning protection system
e Introduction
e Definitions
e Effects of lightning strike

37
37
42

43
43
49

50
50
51

53

56
57

60
60
62
63
64

65
65
67



e Inspection, testing and records

e All types of lightning protection
system

e Typical plan for calculation the
risk of lightning

e Calculations of overall risk

Chapter10: central antenna system
e Introduction

Chapter11: materials and labour costing
¢ Introduction
¢ Evaluation of the coasting

Chapter12: inspection and testing

Conclusion:

Electricity authorities’ applications:

Appendixes:
e [EE wiring regulations
e Telephone regulations
e Lightning regulations

Drawings:
e Symbols
e Plans

67
68

69

70

71

72
73

81

83

84

91
102
104

109
111



SUMMARY

The purpose of this project is to show the design of an electrical installation of a
multistory building that must be curried out so that the people are safe.

So the electrical design of the building is curried out according to IEE regulations
of 16" edition.

In each chapter include the procedure of the design and a typical calculation of
each circuit. At the end of the chapter there is the table with the results of the

hole multistory building.
The telephone design is done according the cyta regulations.
Terms and conditions

1) Drawing are included

2) Three phase supply 415V, 50Hz, TT system

3) IEE regulations, 16 edition
4) Telecommunications are designed by cyta regulations



