HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

ELECTRICAL ENGENEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A MULTISTOREY BUILDING

18. 1411

TSEKKOURAS HARALAMBOS

ACADEMIC YEAR 2005-2008

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE NICOSIA-CYPRUS

8

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A MULTISTORY BUILDING

PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED BY HARALAMBOS TSIKKOURAS

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING OF THE HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

PROJECT NUMBER: E.1411

SUPERVISOR: MR. G KOURTELLIS

JUNE 2006



<u>Contents</u> <u>Pag</u>		
<u>Inchic.</u>		
Summary	4	
Chapter1: illumination design	-	
 Introduction 	5	
 Definitions 	5	
 Method of illumination 	5	
 Procedure of lumen method 	5	
 Typical calculation 	6	
Chapter2: lighting circuit design	_	
Introduction	7	
 Procedure of design 	7	
 Calculations of lighting circuit 	8	
(L1 ground floor)		
 Calculations of conduit diameter 	10	
Lighting result table	11	
Chapter3: socket outlets design		
Introduction	12	
 Calculations of ring circuit 	12	
(S2 flat 12)		
 Table of socket outlets result 	16	
Chapter4: fixed electrical appliances		
Water heater	17	
Washing machine	20	
 Dish washer 	22	
Cooker unit	25	
Refrigerator	28	
Bar gate	30	
• Lift	33	
 Results of fixed appliances 	36	

8

1

Chapter5: air condition design

• Introduction 37

8

- Calculations of A/Cs 37
- Results table of A/Cs 42

Chapter6: bonding and earthing

- Introduction 43
- Main bonding 43
- Results table 49

Chapter7: storage heaters

.

٠	Introduction	50
٠	Selection of storage heaters	50
٠	Calculations for storage heaters of 2.55KW	51
•	Calculations for storage heaters of 3.4KW	53
٠	Results table for storage heaters	56
٠	Calculations of the supply cables for the storage heaters	57

Chapter8: telephone system design

•	Introduction	60

- Definition and terms 60
- Conduit schematic 62
- Wiring schematic 63
- List of connections 64

Chapter9: lightning protection system

•	Introduction	65
•	Definitions	65

• Effects of lightning strike 67

 Inspection, testing and records All types of lightning protection 	67 68
 system Typical plan for calculation the risk of lightning 	69
 Calculations of overall risk 	70
Chapter10: central antenna system	71
 Introduction 	71
Chapter11: materials and labour costing	70
• Introduction	72 73
• Evaluation of the coasting	15
Chapter12: inspection and testing	81
Conclusion:	83
Electricity authorities' applications:	84
Appendixes:	
IEE wiring regulations	91
• Telephone regulations	102
 Lightning regulations 	104
Drawings:	
• Symbols	109
• Plans	111

SUMMARY

The purpose of this project is to show the design of an electrical installation of a multistory building that must be curried out so that the people are safe.

So the electrical design of the building is curried out according to IEE regulations of 16^{th} edition.

In each chapter include the procedure of the design and a typical calculation of each circuit. At the end of the chapter there is the table with the results of the hole multistory building.

The telephone design is done according the cyta regulations.

Terms and conditions

- 1) Drawing are included
- 2) Three phase supply 415V, 50Hz, TT system
- 3) IEE regulations, 16 edition
- 4) Telecommunications are designed by cyta regulations